
6218 OMMOS DEATESSentemher 5 1973
Order Paper Questions

Research Council (e) Medical Research Council (f) Health
Resources Fund (g) others?

Mr. John M. Reid (Parliamnentary Secretary to Presi-
dent of the Privy Council): I arn informed by several
departments as follows: (a) $5,072,100; (b) Nil; (c) Nil; (d)
Nil; (e) Nil; (f) $37,000,000; (g) Nil.

DEPARTMENT 0F INDIAN AF1FAIRS AND NORTHERN
DEVELOPMENT PERSONNEL

Question No. 906-Mr. Knight:
1. How many fuil-time employees were there as of January 31,

1970 in the Department of Indian Affairs and Northern
Development?

2. How many of those employees were earning more than $15,000
annually, distributed according to $1,000 intervals?

3. How many full-time employees were there as of January 31,
1973 in the Department of Indian Affaira and Northern
Development?

4. How many of those employees were earning more than $18,000
annually, distributed according to $1.000 intervals?

Hon. Jean Chrétien (Minister of Indien Affairs and
Northern Developrnent): 1. 7,338.

2. $15,000-$15,999, 78; $16,000-$16,999, 56; $17,000-$17,999,
55; $18,000-$18,999, 35; $19,000-$19,999, 23; $20,000-$20,999, 12;

Contracts awarded directly to suppliers

Manitoba District
British Columbia & Yukon District

Total

Insofar as the Department of Public Works is concerned:
Counters in post offices are flot considered as furnishings
since they are constructed as part of the construction
contracts. Shelving when it is built-in is also constructed
under our construction contracta; when it is free standing
it is ordered by Post Office from D.S.S. -as ordinary -furni-

$21,000-$21,999, 10; $22,000-$22,999, 1; $23,000-$23,999, 3; $24,
000-$24,999, 4; $20,000-$25,000, *SX 1, 15; $22,000-$27,000,
*5X 2, 4; $24,000-$30,000, * SX 3, 6.

3. 8,624.
4. $18,000-$18,999, 67; $19,000-$19,999, 72; $20,000-$20,999,

47; $21,000-$21,999, 43; $22,000-$22,999, 25; $23,000-$23,999, 29;
$24,000-$24,999, 17; $25,000-$25,999, 8; $26,000-$26,999, 9; $27,-
000-$27,999, 2; $28,000-$28,999, 1; $22,000-$28,000, *SX 1, 23;
$25,000-$31,000, *S3X 2, 8; $28,000-$35,000, *SX 3, 6; $40,000-
$45,000, *DM 2, 1.

*Not separated to $1.000 intervals in order to protect
privacy of salary information in accordance with T.B.
circular No. 1969-206.

DEPARTMENTAL FURNISHINGS

Question No. 1,707-Mr. Kernpling:
For each of the past two financial years, by province, what was

the total value, in dollars, of contracts awarded for departmental
furnishings, for example counters, weldments and shelving, for
post offices, to companies established in each of the provinces?

Mr. John M. Reid (Parliamnentary Secretary ta Presi-
dent of the Privy Council): The Post Office Department
awarded contracts for shelving as follows:

1971-72

$47.00

$47.00

1972-73

$ 1,162.00
10,381.00

$11,543.00

ture. As f ar as weldments are concerned, lock boxes and
other small postal f ittings are the only f urnishings provid-
ed by D.P.W. Details of contracta awarded and orders
placed against standing of fer agreements for these items
are shown on the attached sheets. See attached listings.

72

Province

P.E.I.

Newfoundland

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Value of Contracts

Nil

$ 14,929.31*

14,353.66*

9,012.48*

74,634.99 *

31,815.00*

14,604.90*

2,086.20

1,122.00

147.16

[Mr Orkow j

Company

Rousseau Metal Inc.,
Saint Jean, Port Joli, Quebec

Rousseau Metal mec.,
Saint Jean, Port Joli, Quebec

Rousseau Metal Inc.,
Saint Jean, Port Joli, Quebec

Dominion Lock Co.,
Montreal, Quebec

Beach Industries Ltd.,
Smiths Falls, Ontario

Dominion Lock Co.,
Montreal, Quebec

Interroyal Corp.,
Gait, Ontario

Bow Plastics,
Granby, Quebec

Central Store & Fixtures Co.,
(Toronto)

6218 COMMONS DEBATES


